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Connect your Android™ or
iOS device to the Wi-Fi
netwonrk and follow app
instructions to complete
speakenr setup.
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GETITON # Download on the

® Google Play @& App Store

The availability tures will vary bet N countries
and not all featur 1ay be available in your country
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Stream music through the
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TECH SPEC

General specification

Model: Authentics 200

Sound system: Stereo 2.0

Power supply: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz

Total speaker power output (Max @THD 1%): 90W

Transducer: 2 x 25mm tweeter + 5" woofer

Networked standby power: < 2.0W

Operating temperature: 0 °C- 45 °C

Audio specification

* Frequency response: 50Hz - 20kHz (-6dB)

* Audio inputs: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, Ethernet and USB (USB playback is available in US
version. For other versions, USB is for Service only.)

USB specification

* USB port: Type C

* USBrating: 5VDC, 1A

* Supporting formats: mp3, WAV

* MP3 codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

* MP3 sampling rate: 16 - 48 kHz

* MP3 bitrate: 80 - 320 kpbs

HA_JBL_Authentics 200_QSG_Global_SOP_V7.indd 11

Wireless specification

Bluetooth version: 5.3

Bluetooth profile: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2402 MHz - 2480MHz

Bluetooth transmitter power: <17dBm

Wi-Fi network: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4GHz/5GHz)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 2412 - 2484 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM Band, USA 11 Channels,
Europe and others 13 Channels)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <20dBm

5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 5.15 - 5.35GHz, 5.470 - 5.725GHz, 5.46 - 5.72GHz,
5.725-5.825GHz

5G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <23dBm

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Dimensions

* Dimensions (W x HxD): 266.3 x 171.7x 167.4 mm / 10.48"x 6.76"x 6.59"
* Weight:3.12Kg/6.88 Ibs

* Packaging dimensions (W x HxD): 319218 x 254 mm / 12.6"x8.6"x10"
* Packaging weight: 4.15kg /9.1Ibs

2023/4/27 10:47:45
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE

*Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des
prises varient selon les régions.

MARCHE/ARRET

APPLICATION

Connectez votre appareil Android™ ou i0S

au réseau Wi-Fi et suivez les instructions de
I'application pour terminer la configuration de
l'enceinte.

*La disponibilité des fonctions varie d'un pays a
l'autre et les fonctions peuvent ne pas étre toutes
disponibles dans votre pays.

DIFFUSION DE MUSIQUE
Diffusez de la musique via 'application JBL One ou
les services musicaux pris en charge.

COMMANDE VOCALE

Effectuez la configuration dans I'application
JBL One.

Vous pouvez obtenir une aide mains libres en
parlant a I'assistant vocal.

Témoin de l'assistant vocal

COMMANDES DES BOUTONS
Réglage de la tonalité

Q: Appuyez pour accéder a la liste de lecture
musicale et aux réglages personnalisés des
enceintes dans I'application JBL One.

JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH

Connexion

Connectée

La diffusion de musique via le Bluetooth
s'interrompt lorsque vous démarrez la diffusion de
musique via le Wi-Fi.

AUX

Une fois le cable audio connecté, vérifiez
quaucune musique n'est lue via le Wi-Fi ou le
Bluetooth pour démarrer la lecture de la musique
via le cable audio.

OWNER’S MANUAL DOWNLOAD
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SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Caractéristiques générales

Modele : Authentics 200

Systeme audio : Stéréo 2.0

Alimentation électrique : 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes (max. &

1% DHT): 90W

Transducteur : 2 tweeters de 25 mm, 1 woofer de

127 mm (5")

Consommation en veille réseau : < 2,0 W

Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C- 45 °C

Spécifications audio

* Réponse en fréquence : 50 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entrées audio : 1 entrée audio, Bluetooth / Wi-Fi,
Ethernet et USB (la lecture USB est disponible sur
la version US. Sur les autres versions, I'USB est
réservé au service.)

Spécification USB

Prise USB : Type C

(aractéristiques USB: 5V (G, 1A

Formats pris en charge : mp3, WAV

Codec MP3 : MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Taux d*échantillonnage MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

Débit de bits MP3 : 80 - 320 kbit/s

Spécifications radio

* Version du Bluetooth: 5.3

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

* Profils Bluetooth : A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Plage de fréquences de Iémetteur Bluetooth :
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

* Puissance de I'émetteur
Bluetooth : < 17dBm

* Réseau Wi-Fi:
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)

* Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G :
2412 - 2484 MHz (bande ISM 2,4 GHz, USA
11 canaux, Europe et autres 13 canaux)

* Puissance de I'émetteur Wi-Fi
24G:<20 dBm

* Plage de fréquences de Iémetteur Wi-Fi 56 :
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,46 - 5,72 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

* Puissance de I'émetteur Wi-Fi 56: < 23 dBm

Dimensions

* Dimensions (LxHxP):
266,3x171,7x167,4mm /10,48"x6,76"x 6,59"

* Poids:3,12kg /6,88 Ibs

* Dimensions de I'emballage (LxHxP) :
319x218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"

* Poids avec emballage : 4,15kg /9,1 Ibs

2023/4/27 10:47:45
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HVAD ER DER | ASKEN

*Antal og type af stramkabler og stik kan variere
afhangig af regionen.

TAND/SLUK

APPEN

Tilslut din Android™- eller i0S-enhed til wi-fi-
netveerket, og falg appens instruktioner for at
fuldfare opsaetningen af hajttaleren.
*Tilgeengeligheden af funktioner varierer fra
land til land, og muligvis er ikke alle funktioner
tilgengelige i dit land.

STREAMING AF MUSIK

Stream musik via JBL One-appen eller
understottede musiktjenester.

STEMMESTYRING

Gennemfar opsatningen i JBL One-appen.
Du kan fa handfri hjelp ved at tale til
stemmeassistenten.

LED-indikator for stemmeassistent

KNAPKONTROL

Tonekontrol

Q:Tryk her for at fa adgang til musikplaylisten
og hejttalerindstillingerne, der er tilpasset i JBL
One-appen.

PARRING MED BLUETOOTH
Forbinder

Forbundet

Musikstreaming via Bluetooth settes pa pause,
nar du starter musikstreaming via wi-fi.

AUX

Nar lydkablet er tilsluttet, skal du sikre dig, at der
ikke afspilles musik via wifi eller Bluetooth for at
starte musikafspilning via lydkablet.

OWNER’S MANUAL DOWNLOAD
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SPECIFIKATIONER

Generelle specifikationer

Model: Authentics 200

Lydsystem: Stereo 2.0

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Samlet hjttalerudgangseffekt (maks. ved THD

1%):90W

Transducer: 2 x 25 mm diskant + 5" woofer

Standbyforbrug i netvaerk: <2,0W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C- 45 °C

Lydspecifikation

 Frekvensomrade: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Lydindgange: 1 lydindgang, Bluetooth/wi-fi,
Ethernet og USB (USB-afspilning er tilgzengelig i
den amerikanske version. For andre versioner er
USB kun til service.)

Specifikation for USB

* USB-port: Type C

¢ USB-rating:5VDC, 1A

Tradlos specifikation

Bluetooth-version: 5.3

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Bluetooth-sendeeffekt: <17 dBm

Wi-fi-netvaerk: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax

(2,4GHz/5GHz)

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

246 wi-fi-senders frekvensomrade:

2412 - 2484 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-bénd, USA

11 kanaler, Europa og andre steder 13 kanaler)
246 wi-fi-sendeeffekt: <20 dBm

* 56 wi-fi-senders frekvensomrade:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,46 - 5,72 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

56 wi-fi-sendeeffekt: <23 dBm

Mal

* Mal(BxHxD):266,3x171,7x 167,4mm
 Vagt:3,12kg

Ml af emballage (B x HxD): 319 x 218 x 254 mm
* Emballagens vaegt: 4,15 kg

2023/4/27 10:47:45
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VERPACKUNGSINHALT

*Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen
je nach Region ab.

EIN-/AUSSCHALTEN

APP

Verbinde dein Android™- oder i0S-Gerét mit dem
WLAN-Netzwerk und folge den Anweisungen
der App, um die Einrichtung des Lautsprechers
abzuschlieBen.

*Die Verfiigbarkeit der Funktionen ist je nach
Land unterschiedlich und evtl. sind nicht alle
Funktionen in deinem Land verfiigbar.

MUSIK-STREAMING
Streame Musik iiber die JBL One App oder
unterstiitzte Musikdienste.

SPRACHSTEUERUNG

SchlieBe die Einrichtung in der JBL One App ab.
Freihandige Steuerung ist mithilfe des
Sprachassistenten mdglich.
Sprachassistenten-LED

TASTEN-BEDIENUNG

Tonsteuerung

Q: Driicke diese Taste, um auf deine Musik-
Playlist und die Lautsprechereinstellungen
zuzugreifen, die in der JBL One App personalisiert
wurden.

BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG

Wird verbunden

Verbunden

Das Musikstreaming iiber Bluetooth wird
unterbrochen, wenn das Musikstreaming iiber
WLAN gestartet wird.

AUX

Stelle nach dem AnschlieBen des Audiokabels
sicher, dass keine Musik iber WLAN oder
Bluetooth wiedergegeben wird, um die

OWNER’S MANUAL DOWNLOAD
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gabe iiber das Audiokabel zu starten.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Allgemeine Spezifikation

Modell: Authentics 200

Soundsystem: Stereo 2.0

Energieversorgung: 100-240V AC, 50/60 Hz

Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (max. bei THD

1%):90W

Lautsprechertreiber: 2 x 25-mm-Hochtoner +

127-mm-Tieftdner

Vernetzter Standby-Verbrauch: <2,0W

Betriehstemperatur: 0-45 °C

Audiospezifikation

* Frequenzbereich: 50 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Audioeingénge: 1 Audioeingang, Bluetooth/WLAN,
Ethernet und USB (USB-Wiedergabe ist in der
US-Version verfiigbar. Bei anderen Versionen ist
USB nur fiir den Service vorgesehen.)

USB-Spezifikationen

* USB-Anschluss: USB-C

* USB-Nennwerte: 5V DC, 1A

Spezifikation der kabellosen Verbindung

Bluetooth-Version: 5.3

Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Bluetooth-Ut fr bereich:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

<17 dBm

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

WLAN-Netzwerk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
2,46 WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
2412-2484 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-Band, USA
11 Kanale, Europa und andere Lander 13 Kandle)
2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung:
<20dBm

56 WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
5,150-5,350 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,460-5,720 GHz, 5,725-5,825 GHz

56 WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: <23 dBm

Abmessungen

Abmessungen (Bx HxT):
266,3x171,7x167,4 mm

Gewicht: 3,12 kg
Verpackungsabmessungen (B x HxT):
319x218x254 mm
Verpackungsgewicht: 4,15 kg

2023/4/27 10:47:45
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

*El nimero de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de
enchufe dependen de la regidn.

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

APLICACION

Conecta tu dispositivo Android™ 0 i0S a la red Wi-
Fiy sigue las instrucciones de la aplicacion para
completar la configuracion del altavoz.

*La disponibilidad de las funciones varia entre
paises y es posible que no todas las funciones
estén disponibles en tu pais.

TRANSMITIENDO MUSICA
Transmite misica a través de la aplicacion JBL One
o de servicios de musica compatibles.

CONTROL PORVOZ

Completa la configuracion en la aplicacion
JBL One.

Puedes obtener ayuda sin usar las manos
hablando con el asistente de voz.

LED del asistente de voz

CONTROL MEDIANTE BOTONES
Control de tono

Q: Pulsa para acceder a la lista de reproduccién
demsica y la configuracion del altavoz
personalizada en la aplicacion JBL One.

CONEXION BLUETOOTH

Conectando

Conectado

La transmision de musica mediante Bluetooth se
detendrd cuando empieces a transmitir musica
mediante Wi-Fi.

AUX

Luego de conectar el cable de audio, aseguirate de
que no se reproduzca mdsica a través de Wi-Fi o
Bluetooth para comenzar con la reproduccion de
miisica por el cable de audio.

OWNER’S MANUAL DOWNLOAD
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ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Especificaciones generales

Modelo: Authentics 200

Sistema de sonido: Estéreo 2.0

Fuente de alimentacion: 100 - 240V A,

~50/60 Hz

Potencia de salida total de los altavoces (méx. a

THD 1%):90W

Transductor: 2 altavoces de agudos de 25 mm +

woofer de 5"

Consumo energético en standby en red: <2,0W

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C— 45 °C

Especificaciones de audio

* Respuesta en frecuencia: 50 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entradas de audio: 1 entrada de audio, Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet y USB (Ia reproduccidn USB estd
disponible en la version para EE. UU. Para las
demés versiones, solo se usa para servicio.)

Especificaciones de USB

Puerto USB: Tipo C

Valores nominales de USB: 5V (C, 1A

Formatos compatibles: mp3, WAV

(6dec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2 capa 3,

MPEG 2.5 capa 3

Tasa de muestreo MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

Tasa de bits de MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Especificaciones del sistema inalambrico

* Version Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Bluetooth:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

* Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <17dBm

* Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi 2,4G:
2412 - 2484 MHz (banda ISM 2,4 GHz, Estados Unidos:
11 canales, Europa y otros: 13 canales)

* Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi
2,4G: <20 dBm

* Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi 56:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,46 - 5,72 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

* Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 5G:<23 dBm

Dimensiones

* Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof.):
266,3x171,7x167,4mm

 Peso:3,12kg

* Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al x Prof.):
319x218x254 mm

* Peso del paquete: 4,15 kg

2023/4/27 10:47:45
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

*El ndmero de cables de alimentacién y el tipo de
enchufe dependen de la regidn.

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

APLICACION

Conecta tu dispositivo Android™ 0 i0S a la red Wi-
Fiy sigue las instrucciones de la aplicacion para
completar la configuracion del altavoz.

* La disponibilidad de las funciones varia segun el
pais, y es posible que no todas las funciones estén
disponibles en tu pais.

TRANSMISION DE MUSICA
Transmite musica mediante la aplicacion JBL One
o servicios de musica compatibles.
CONTROL DEVOZ

Completa la configuracion en la aplicacion JBL One.
Puedes obtener ayuda con manos libres hablando
con el asistente de voz.

LED del asistente de voz

CONTROL DE BOTONES

Control de tono

Q: Presiona para acceder a la lista de
reproduccion de musica y a la configuracion
de altavoces que hayas personalizado en la
aplicacion JBL One.

CONEXION BLUETOOTH
Conectando

Conectado

La transmision de musica mediante Bluetooth se
detendrd cuando comiences a transmitir mdsica
mediante Wi-Fi.

AUXILIAR
Una vez que el cable de audio esté conectado,

aseg(irate de que no se reproduzca misica a través

de Wi-Fi o Bluetooth para iniciar la reproduccién
de musica mediante el cable de audio.

OWNER’S MANUAL DOWNLOAD
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ESPECIFICACIONES

Especificaciones generales

Modelo: Authentics 200

Sistema de sonido: Estéreo 2.0

Fuente de alimentacion: 100-240V CA, ~50/60 Hz

Potencia total de salida del altavoz (méax. a THD

1%):90W

* Transductor: 2 tweeters de 25 mm + woofer de

127 mm (5")

Energia de reserva en red: <2.0W

Temperatura apta para funcionamiento: 0 °C-45 °C

Especificaciones de audio

Respuesta en frecuencia: 50 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entradas de audio: 1 entrada de audio, Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet y USB (1a reproduccidn por USB
estd disponible en la version para los EE. UU.;
para las otras versiones, la conexion USB es para
mantenimiento (inicamente.)

Especificaciones de USB

Puerto USB: Tipo C

(lasificacion de USB: 5V (C, 1A

Formatos compatibles: mp3, WAV

(6dec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2 capa 3,

MPEG 2.5 capa 3

Frecuencia de muestreo MP3: 16-48 kHz

Velocidad de bits MP3: 80-320 kbps

.

.

.

.

.

.

Especificaciones de conexion inalambrica

* Version de Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
2402 MHz-2480 MHz

* Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <17dBm

* Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de Wi-Fi de 2,4 G:
2412-2484 MHz (banda ISM 2.4 GHz, 11 canales de
EE. UU., 13 canales de Europa y otros lugares)

* Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi de
2,4G: <20dBm

* Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de Wi-Fi de 5 G:
5.15-5.35 GHz; 5.470-5.725 GHz; 5.46-5.72 GHz;
5.725-5.825 GHz

* Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi de 5 G: <23 dBm

Dimensiones
* Dimensiones (An. x Alt. x Prof.):
266.3x 171.7 x 167.4mm/ 10.48" % 6.76" % 6.59"
* Peso:3.12kg (6.88 Ibs)
* Dimensiones de la caja (An. x Alt. x Prof.):
319218 x 254 mm/12.6" % 8.6"x 10"
* Peso del producto embalado: 4.15 kg (9.1 Ibs)
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PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
*Virtajohtojen méara ja pistoketyyppi vaihtelee
alueittain.

VIRTA PAALLE / POIS PAALTA

SOVELLUS

Liité Android™- tai i0S-laitteesi Wi-Fi-verkkoon
ja noudata sovelluksen ohjeita kaiuttimen
asennuksen suorittamiseksi.

*Ominaisuuksien saatavuus vaihtelee maittain,
eivatka kaikki ominaisuudet vélttimatta ole
saatavilla maassasi.

MUSIIKIN SUORATOISTO
Suoratoistaa musiikkia JBL One -sovelluksen tai
tuettujen musiikkipalveluiden kautta.

PUHEOHJAUS

Suorita asetukset loppuun JBL One -sovelluksessa.
Saat handsfree-apua puhumalla puheavustajalle.
Puheavustaja LED

PAINIKEOHJAUS

Aéanensavyn satd

Q: Paina padstaksesi JBL One -sovelluksessa
personoituun musiikin soittolistaan ja kaiuttimen

asetuksiin.

BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN
MUODOSTUS

Yhdistetadn

Yhdistetty

Musiikin suoratoisto Bluetoothin kautta keskeytyy
aloittaessasi musiikin suoratoiston Wi-Fi:n kautta.
AUX

Kun audiokaapeli on kytketty, varmista, etta Wi-
Fizn tai Bluetoothin kautta ei toisteta musiikkia,
jotta voit aloittaa musiikin toiston audiokaapelin
kautta.

OWNER’S MANUAL DOWNLOAD
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TEKNISET TIEDOT

Vleiset tekniset tiedot

Malli: Authentics 200

Aanentoistojarjestelmé: Stereo 2.0

Virransy6ttd: 100 - 240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

Kaiuttimien kokonaislahtdteho (maks. @THD

1%):90W

Elementit: 2 x 25 mm:n diskantti + 5" bassokaiutin

Tehontarve verkkovalmiustilassa: <2,0 W

Kayttolampatila: 0 - 45 °C

Audiotiedot

* Taajuusvaste: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

*Audiotulot: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, Ethernet ja
USB (USB-toisto on saatavilla Yhdysvaltain versiossa.
Muissa versioissa USB on vain huoltoa varten.)

USB-maritys

* USB-portti: Tyyppi C

* USB-luokitus: 5V DC, 1A

Langattoman rajapinnan méaritykset

Bluetooth-versio: 5.3

Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Bluetooth-lahettimen teho: <17 dBm

Wi-Fi-verkko:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

2.4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2412 MHz - 2484 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM kaista, USA

11 kanavaa, Eurooppa 13 kanavaa)

2.4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: <20 dBm

56 Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:

5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,46 - 5,72 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

56 Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho:

<23dBm

Mitat

Mitat (LxKxS):

266,3x171,7x167,4mm /10,48"x6,76"x 6,59"
Paino: 3,12 kg / 6,88 Ibs

Pakkauksen mitat (L x K x S):
319x218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"
Pakkauksen paino: 4,15kg /9,1 Ibs
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CONTENUTO DELLA
CONFEZIONE

*Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di
spina variano da regione a regione.

ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO

APP

Collega il tuo dispositivo Android™ 0 i0S alla rete
Wi-Fi e sequi le istruzioni dell'app per completare
la configurazione dello speaker.

*La disponibilita delle funzioni varia a seconda
dei paesi e non tutte le funzioni potrebbero essere
disponibili nel tuo paese.

STREAMING MUSICALE
Riproduci musica in streaming tramite I'app JBL
One o tramite i servizi musicali supportati.

CONTROLLO VOCALE

Completa la configurazione nell'app JBL One.
Puoi ricevere aiuto in vivavoce parlando con
I'assistente vocale.

LED assistente vocale

PULSANTE DI CONTROLLO
Tone Control (Controllo del tono)

Q: Premi per riprodurre la playlist e per le
configurazioni personalizzate dello speaker
nell'app JBL One.

ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH

In collegamento

Collegato

Lo ing musicale tramite Bl hverra

messo in pausa quando avvierai lo streaming
musicale tramite Wi-Fi.

AUX

Dopo aver collegato il cavo audio, assicurati che
non venga riprodotta musica tramite Wi-Fi o
Bluetooth per avviare la riproduzione musicale
tramite il cavo audio.
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Specifiche Generali

Modello: Authentics 200

Sistema sonoro: Stereo 2.0

Alimentazione: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker (Max @

THD 1%): 90W

Trasduttore: 2 x 25 mm tweeter + 5" woofer

Consumo in standby di rete: <2,0W

Temperatura d'esercizio: 0 °C- 45 °C

Specifiche audio

* Risposta in frequenza: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Ingressi Audio: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet e USB (a riproduzione da USB &
disponibile nella versione USA. Per le altre versioni,
I'USB & solo per l'assistenza.)

Specifiche USB

* Porta USB: Type C

* Parametri USB: 5V (C, 1A

Specifiche wireless

Versione Bluetooth: 5.3

Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth: <17dBm

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:

* Rete Wi-Fi:
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi
2.4G: 2412- 2484 MHz (2.4 GHz banda ISM, USA
11 canali, Europa e altri 13 canali)

* Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi
2.46G:<20dBm

* Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G:
5.15-5.35GHz, 5.470 - 5.725 GHz, 5.46 - 5.72 GHz,
5.725-5.825 GHz

* Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G: <23 dBm

Dimensioni
 Dimensioni (Lx AxP):
266,3x171,7x167,4mm /10,48"x6,76"x 6,59"
* Peso:3,12kg /6,88 Ibs
* Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A x P):
319x218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"
* Peso della confezione: 4,15kg /9,1 Ibs
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VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

*Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type
stekker verschillen per land.

INSCHAKELEN / UITSCHAKELEN

APP

Verbind je Android™- of i0S-apparaat met het
WiFi-netwerk en volg de instructies van de app
om de luidsprekerconfiguratie te voltooien.

* De beschikbaarheid van functies verschilt
per land en mogelijk zijn niet alle functies
beschikbaar in je land.

MUZIEK STREAMEN
Stream muziek via de JBL One-app of
ondersteunde muziekservices.

STEMBEDIENING

Voltooi de installatie in de JBL One-app.

Je kunt handsfree hulp krijgen door met de
stemassistent te praten.

LED voor stemassistent

KNOPBEDIENING

Toonregelaar

Q: Indrukken voor toegang tot de
gepersonaliseerde muziekafspeellijst en
luidsprekerinstellingen in de JBL One-app.

BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN

Verbinden

Verbonden

Het streamen van muziek via Bluetooth wordt
gepauzeerd wanneer je begint met het streamen
van muziek via wifi.

AUX

Nadat de audiokabel is aangesloten, moet

je ervoor zorgen dat er geen muziek wordt
afgespeeld via wifi of Bluetooth om het afspelen
van muziek via de audiokabel te starten.
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TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Algemene specificatie

Model: Authentics 200

Geluidssysteem: Stereo 2.0

Voeding: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Totale luidsprekervermogen (Max @THD 1%): 90 W

Omvormer: 2 x 25 mm tweeter + 5" woofer

Netwerk stand-by voeding: <2,0W

Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0 °C- 45 °C

Audiospecificatie

* Frequentierespons: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Audio-ingangen: 1 Audio-ingang, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet en USB (afspelen via USB is beschikbaar in
de Amerikaanse versie. Voor andere versies is USB
alleen voor service.)

USB-specificaties

 USB-poort: Type

* USB-classificatie: 5V DC, 1A

Draadloze specificatie

Bluetooth-versie: 5.3

Bluetooth-profiel: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Bluetooth zendvermogen: <17dBm

Wifi-netwerk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Frequentiebereik 2.4G Wi-Fi-zender:

2412 - 2484 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM-band, VS

11 kanalen, Europa en elders 13 kanalen)

2.4G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: <20 dBm

* Frequentiebereik 56 Wi-Fi-zender:

5.15-5.35GHz, 5.470 - 5.725 GHz, 5.46 - 5.72 GHz,
5.725-5.825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: <23 dBm

Afmetingen

* Afmetingen (BxHxD):
266,3x171,7x167,4mm /10.48"x 6.76"x 6.59"
Gewicht: 3,12 kg / 6.8 Ibs

Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D):
319%218x254mm/12.6"x8.6"x 10"

Gewicht van de verpakking: 4,15kg /9.1 Ibs
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DETTE ER | ESKEN

*Antall stromkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra
omrade til omrade.

SLA PA/AV

APP

Koble Android™- eller i0S-enheten din til det
tradlgse nettverket og falg anvisningene i appen
for & fullfore konfigurering av hayttaleren.
*Funksjonenes tilgjengelighet vil variere mellom
land, og det kan hende ikke alle funksjonene er
tilgjengelige i landet du bor .

MUSIKKSTROMMING
Strom musikk gjennom JBL One-appen eller
stottede musikktjenester.

STEMMEKONTROLL

Fullfor oppsettet i JBL One-appen.

Du kan fa handfri hjelp ved & snakke til
stemmeassistenten.

LED-lampe for stemmeassistent

KNAPPEKONTROLLER

Tonekontroll

Q: Trykk for & fa tilgang til musikkspillelisten
og heyttalerinnstillingene som er tilpasset i JBL
One-appen.

BLUETOOTH-PARING

Kobler il

Tilkoblet

Musikkstramming gjennom Bluetooth settes
pa pause ndr du begynner a stromme musikk
gjennom wifi.

AUX

Nar lydkabelen er koblet til, ma du kontrollere
at det ikke spilles av musikk gjennom wifi eller
Bluetooth for & starte musikkavspilling gjennom
lydkabelen.
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TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Generelle spesifikasjoner

Modell: Authentics 200

Lydsystem: Stereo 2.0

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Hoyttalernes samlede utgangseffekt (maks. ved
THD 1%): 90W

.

.

.

.

Tradlost nettverk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)

246 wifi-senderfrekvensomrade: 2412 - 2484 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-bénd, USA 11 kanaler, europa og
andre 13 kanaler)

246 wifi-sendereffekt: <20 dBm

2x25 mm di

+ 5" basshoyttaler

Stromforbruki standby: <2,0W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C- 45 °C

Lydspesifikasjon

* Frekvensrespons: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Lydinnganger: 1lyd in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, Ethernet
0g USB (USB-avspilling er tilgjengelig i den
amerikanske versjonen. For andre versjoner er USB
kun for service.)

USB-spesifikasjon

 USB-inngang: Type C

* USB-klasse: 5VDC, 1A

Tradlos spesifikasjon

* Bluetooth-versjon: 5.3

* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Bluetooth-senderens frekvensomrade:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
* Bluetooth-sendereffekt: <17dBm

.

.

56 wifi-senderfrek

5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,46 - 5,72 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

56 wifi-sendereffekt: <23 dBm

Mal

Mal (BxHxD):

266,3x171,7x167,4mm /10,48"x6,76"x 6,59"
Vekt: 3,12 kg / 6,88 pund

Emballasje dimensjoner (B x Hx D):
319x218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"
Emballasjevekt: 4,15 kg /9,1 pund
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ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

*Liczha przewodéw oraz rodzaj wtykéw moga sie
rozni¢ w zaleznosci od regionu.
WLACZANIE/WYLACZANIE
ZASILANIA

APLIKACJA

Potacz urzadzenie z systemem Android™ lub i0S
zsiecig Wi-Fi i wykonaj polecenia wyswietlane
przez aplikacje, aby przeprowadzic konfiguracje
gtosnikow.

*Dostepnosc funkdji zalezy od kraju, dlatego nie
wszystkie funkcje moga by¢ dostepne w kraju
uzytkownika.

STRUMIENIOWANIE MUZYKI
Strumieniuj muzyke za pomoca aplikacji JBL One
lub wspieranych serwisow muzycznych.
STEROWANIE GLOSEM

Przeprowadz konfiguracje w aplikacji JBL One.
Mozesz tatwo uzyskac pomoc, méwiac do
asystenta glosowego.

Dioda asystenta gtosowego

STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI
Sterowanie tonami
Q: Nacisnij, aby otworzyc liste odtwarzania

ustawienia gfosnikow w

iisper
aplikacji JBL One.

PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH

taczenie

Potaczono

Strumieniowanie muzyki przez Bluetooth zostanie
wstrzymane, jesli analogiczny proces rozpocznie
sie z uzyciem sieci Wi-Fi.

AUX

Po podfaczeniu kabla audio nalezy sie upewnic,

ze przez potaczenie Wi-Fi ani Bluetooth nie

jest odtwarzana muzyka, a nastepnie mozna
rozpoczac odtwarzanie muzyki przez kabel audio.
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SPECYFIKACJATECHNICZNA

0gdlne dane techniczne

Model: Authentics 200

System dzwigku: Stereo 2.0

Iasilanie: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

+t3czna moc wyjscia gtosnika (maks. przy THD

1%): 90W

Przetwornik: Wysokotonowy 2 x 25 mm +

niskotonowy 5"

Moc w sieci, w trybie gotowosci: <2,0 W

Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C

Parametry audio

* Pasmo przenoszenia: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Wejscia audio: 1 wejscie audio, Bluetooth/

Wi-Fi, Ethernet i USB (odtwarzanie z dysku USB

jest dostepne tylko w wersji amerykariskiej. W

przypadku innych wersji port USB stuzy tylko do

serwisowania urzadzenia.)

Specyfikacja USB

* Port USB:Typ C

* Parametry portu USB: 5V DC, 1A

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej

* Wersja Bluetooth: 5.3

* Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Zakres czgstotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

* Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <17dBm

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Sie¢ Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

Takres czestotliwosci nadajnika Wi-Fi 2.4G:

2412 - 2484 MHz (2,4 GHz w pasmie ISM,

11 kanatow w USA, 13 kanatow w Europie i innych)
Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm

Takres czestotliwosci nadajnika Wi-Fi 5G:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,46 - 5,72 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi 56: <23 dBm

Wymiary

Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt.):
266,3%171,7x167,4mm /10,48"x 6,76"x 6,59"
Masa: 3,12 kg / 6,88 funta

Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gt.):
319x218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"

Masa opakowania: 4,15 kg / 9,1 funta
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0 QUE ESTA INCLUIDO

*0 comprimento do cabo de alimentagdo e o tipo
de ficha variam de acordo com as regides.

LIGAR/DESLIGAR

APLICAGAO

Ligue o seu dispositivo Android™ ou i0S a rede Wi-
Fie siga as instrugdes da aplicagdo para concluir a
configuragdo da coluna.

*A disponibilidade de funcionalidades varia entre
paises e nem todas as funcionalidades poderao
estar disponiveis no seu pais.

TRANSMISSAO DE MUSICA
Transmitir musica através da aplicacdo JBL One ou
servigos de milsica suportados.

CONTROLO PORVOZ

Conclua a configuragao na aplicagéo JBL One.
Pode obter ajuda méos livres, falando com o
assistente de voz.

LED do assistente de voz

CONTROLO POR BOTAO

Controlo de tom

Q: Prima para aceder a lista de reproducao de
miisica e a defini¢do personalizada da coluna na
aplicacao JBL One.

EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Aligar

Ligado

Atransmissao de msica através de Bluetooth
serd colocada em pausa quando iniciar a
transmissao de musica através de Wi-Fi.

AUX

Apds o cabo de dudio estar ligado, certifique-se
de que nenhuma msica é reproduzida através de
Wi-Fi ou Bluetooth para iniciar a reprodugao de
misica através do cabo de dudio.
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ESPECIFICA(;GES TECNICAS

Especificagoes gerais

Modelo: Authentics 200

Sistema de som: Estéreo 2.0

Alimentagdo: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

Poténcia de saida total da coluna (méx. aTHD

1%): 90W

Transdutor: Tweeter de 2 x 25 mm + woofer de 5"

Poténcia de espera da rede: <2,0W

Temperatura operacional: 0 °C- 45 °C

Especificagao de audio

* Resposta de frequéncia: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entradas de Audio: 1 Entrada de audio, Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet e USB (a reprodugdo USB estd
disponivel na versao dos EUA. Para outras versdes,
0 USB é apenas para servio.)

Especificacao USB

* Porta USB: Tipo C

* (lassificagdo USB: 5V (C, 1A

Especificacao sem fios

Verso Bluetooth: 5.3

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Poténcia de transmissao

Bluetooth: <17 dBm

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

* Rede Wi-Fi:
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
* Intervalo de frequéncias do transmissor de Wi-Fi
2,4G:2412 - 2484 MHz (Banda ISM 2,4 GHz,
11 Canais EUA, 13 Canais Europa e outros)
 Poténcia de transmissao de Wi-Fi 2,4 G: <20dBm

* Intervalo de frequéncias de transmissao de Wi-Fi
5G:5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,46 -
5,72 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

* Poténcia de transmissao de Wi-Fi 56: <23 dBm

Dimensdes
* Dimensdes (L x A% P):
266,3x171,7x167,4 mm/10,48"x 6,76"x 6,59
* Peso:3,12kg/6,88 Ibs
* Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A X P):
319x218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"
* Pesodaembalagem: 4,15kg/9,1 Ibs
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CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

*0 cabo de alimentaao e o tipo de tomada
variam de regido para regiao.
LIGA/DESLIGA

APLICATIVO

Conecte seu dispositivo Android™ ou i0S a rede
Wi-Fi e siga as instrucdes do aplicativo para
concluir a configuracdo da caixa de som.

*A disponibilidade dos recursos varia entre os
paises e nem todos os recursos podem estar
disponiveis em seu pais.

STREAMING DE MUSICA
Transmita musica através do aplicativo JBL One ou
servigos de milsica compativeis.

COMANDO PORVOZ

Conclua a configuragao no aplicativo JBL One.
Vocé pode obter ajuda sem as maos conversando
com o assistente de voz.

LED do assistente de voz

BOTOES DE CONTROLE

Controle de equalizacao

Q: Pressione para acessar sua playlist de
miisica e configuragdes de alto-falante que vocé
personalizou no aplicativo JBL One.

EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Conectando

Conectado

Atransmissao de musica por Bluetooth sera
interrompida quando iniciar a transmissao de
misica por Wi-Fi.

AUX

Depois de conectar o cabo de &udio, certifique-se
de que nenhuma misica esteja sendo reproduzida
por Wi-Fi ou Bluetooth para iniciar a reprodugao
de mdsica pelo cabo de audio.
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ESPECIFICA(;GES TECNICAS

Especificagoes gerais

Modelo: Authentics 200

Sistema de som: Estéreo 2.0

Alimentagdo de energia: 100 - 240V AC, ~

50/60Hz

Saida de poténcia total do alto-falante (Méx @THD

1%): 45 W RMS

Transdutor: tweeter de 2 x 25 mm + woofer de 5"

Poténcia no modo de espera com conexao de

rede: <2,0W

Temperatura operacional: 0 °C- 45 °C

Especificagao de audio

Resposta de frequéncia: 50Hz - 20kHz (-6 dB)

Entradas de dudio: 1 entrada de dudio, Bluetooth/

Wi-Fi, Ethernet e USB (a reprodugdo via USB esta

disponivel apenas no modelo para os EUA. Nos

outros modelos, a entrada USB é apenas para

manutencdo.)

Especificacao USB

* Porta USB: Tipo C

* Corrente USB:5VDC, 1A

Especificagdes de conexao sem fio

* Versao Bluetooth: 5.3

* Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

* Poténcia do transmissor
Bluetooth: <17dBm

* Rede Wi-Fi:
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.4G:
2412 - 2484 MHz (Banda ISM de 2,4 GHz, EUA
11 canais, Europa e outros 13 canais)

* Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.46: <20dBm

* Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi 5G:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,46 - 5,72 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

* Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 5G:
<23dBm

Dimensdes
* Dimensdes (LxAxP):
266,3x171,7x167,4mm /10,48"x6,76"x 6,59"
* Peso:3,12kg /6,88 Ibs
* Dimensoes da embalagem (Lx Ax P):
319%218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"
* Pesodaembalagem: 4,15kg /9,1 Ibs
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€O JEV KRABICI

*Specifikdcia napdjacieho kabla a typ zéstrcky sa
iSia v zavislosti od regionov.
ZAPNUTIE/VYPNUTIE

APLIKACIA

Pripojte svoje zariadenie so systémom Android™
alebo i0S k sieti Wi-Fi a podla pokynov aplikécie
dokoncite nastavenie reproduktora.
*Dostupnost funkcii sa bude v jednotlivych
krajinach lisit a nie v3etky funkcie mozu byt
dostupné vo vasej krajine.
STREAMOVANIE HUDBY

Streamujte hudbu cez aplikdciu JBL One alebo
podporované hudobné sluzby.

OVLADANIE HLASOM

Dokoncite nastavenie v aplikécii JBL One.
Hlasovym asistentom moZete ziskat pomoc bez
pouzitia rik.

Indikétor LED hlasového asistenta

OVLADANIE TLACIDLAMI
Ovladanie ténov

Q: Stlacenim ziskate pristup k zoznamu skladieb
a nastaveniam reproduktora prispdsobenych v
aplikcii JBL One.

PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH

Pripdja sa

Pripojené

Streamovanie hudby cez Bluetooth sa pozastavi,
ked'spustite streamovanie hudby cez Wi-Fi.

AUX

Po pripojeni audio kabla sa uistite, Ze sa cez Wi-Fi
alebo Bluetooth neprehréva ziadna hudba, aby ste
mohli spustit prehravanie hudby cez audio kabel.
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TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

V3eobecné technické tidaje

Model: Authentics 200

Ivukovy systém: Stereo 2.0

Napdjanie: 100 - 240V AC, az 50/ 60 Hz

Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora (max. pri

THD 1%):90W

Prevodnik: 2 x 25 mm vy3kovy reproduktor + 5"

basovy reproduktor

Pohotovostné napitie pri zapojeni v sieti: <2,0W

Prevadzkova teplota: 0 °C— 45 °C

Audio $pecifikicia:

* Frekvenéna odozva: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Audio vstupy: 1 Audio vstup, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet a USB (prehravanie cez USB je dostupné
vo verzii pre USA. Pre iné verzie je USB urcené len
ako servisné rozhranie.)

Specifikdcia USB

* USB port:Typ C

* USB charakteristika: 5V DC, 1A

Specifikacia bezdrétového pripojenia

* Bluetooth verzia: 5.3

* Bluetooth profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

*Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca Bluetooth:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
* Vykon vysielaca Bluetooth: <17dBm

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Siet Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)
Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca 2,4G Wi-Fi:

2412 - 2484 MHz (2,4 GHz pasmo ISM, USA

11 kandlov, Eurépa a dalie krajiny 13 kanalov)
Vykon vysielaca 2,4G Wi-Fi: <20d Bm

Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca 56 Wi-Fi:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,46 - 5,72 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

Vykon vysielaca 56 Wi-Fi: <23 dBm

Rozmery

Rozmery (S xV x H):

266,3x171,7x167,4mm /10,48"x6,76"x 6,59"
Hmotnost: 3,12 kg /6,88 Ibs

Rozmery balenia (S xV x H):
319x218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"
Hmotnost balenia: 4,15 kg/ 9,1 Ibs
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DETTA FINNS I LADAN

*Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp beror pa
vilket land enheten ar kopt i.

STROM PA/AV

APP

Anslut din Android™- eller i0S-enhet till Wi-Fi-
natverket och folj app-instruktionerna for att
slutfora hogtalarinstallationen.
*Funktionerna varierari olika lander och alla
kanske inte dr tillgangliga i ditt land.
MUSIKSTROMNING

Stromma musik via JBL One-appen eller
musiktjénsterna som stods.
ROSTSTYRNING

Slutfor installationen i JBL One-appen.

Du kan fa handsfree-hjélp genom att prata med

rostassistenten.
Rostassistent-lysdiod (Voice Assistent)

KNAPPREGLAGE
Tonkontroll

Q: Tryck pa for att vélja forinstalld spellista och

hogtalarinstllningar i JBL One-appen.

BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING
Ansluter

Ansluten

Musikstrémning via Bluetooth pausas nar du
startar musikstromning via Wi-Fi.

AUX

Nér ljudkabeln &r ansluten, se till att ingen musik
spelas via Wi-Fi eller Bluetooth for att starta
musikuppspelning via ljudkabeln.
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TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Allmén specifikation

Modell: Authentics 200

Ljudsystem: Stereo 2.0

Stromforsorjning: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Total uteffekt hogtalare (max vid THD 1 %): 90 W
Element: 2 x 25 mm diskant, 5-tums bas

.

.

.

.

.

.

<2,0W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C- 45 °C

Ljudspecifikation

* Frekvensomfang: 50 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Ljudingangar: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet USB (USB-uppspelning tillganglig i
USA-versionen. For dvriga versioner dr USB enbart
for service.)

USB-specifikation

* USB-port:Typ

* USB-effekt: 5V likstrom, 1A

TradIds specifikation

Bluetooth-version: 5.3

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Bluetooth-séandarens frekvensomféng:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Bluetooth-séndarens effekt: <17 dBm

Wi-Fi-nétverk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

.

Effektforbrukning i nétverksanslutet standby-lage:

2.4G Wi-Fi-séndarens frekvensomfang:

2412 — 2484 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA

11 kanaler, Europa och dvriga 13 kanaler)

246 Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt: <20 dBm

56 Wi-Fi-sandarens frekvensomfang:

5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,46-5,72 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

56 Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt:

<23dBm

Matt

© Matt (BxHxD): 266,3x171,7x167,4 mm

* Vikt:3,12kg

* Forpackningens métt (B x HxD):
319x218x254 mm

* Forpackningsvikt: 4,15 kg

2023/4/27 10:47:45



RU

KOMMJIEKT MOCTABKK

*[nviHa WHypa NUTaKA U TN BUNK 3aBICKT
OT Peruona.

BKNIOYEHWE/OTKNIOYEHUE
NMUTAHKUA

NPUNOXXEHUE

ToaknioumTe CBOE yCTPOIACTBO Ha 6aze Android™
i i0S k cetvt Wi-Fi u cnepyiite uHCTpyKUMAM no
BbINOMHEHMIO HACTPOVKI KONOHKM.
*[loCTYNHOCTb GYHKLMiA 33BUCKT OT CTPaHbI. B
Ballleii CTpaHe MOryT BbiTb JOCTYNHbI He Bce
DyHKLIN.

MOTOKOBAA NEPEAAYA

MY3bIKU

MoTokoBas nepeaya My3biki uepes
I JBL One unu nog,

My3blIKanbHbIE CePBHCHI.

r0/1I0COBOE YMPABJIEHUE
BbinonHute HacTpoiiky B npunoxenun JBL One.
MoxHo nonyuuTb NOMOLLb 0T Fo0COBOT0
TIOMOLLIHIK], J}aB €My FONI0COBYH KOMaHLY.

(8 i P roN0C0BOT0

KHOMKW YNPABJIEHUA

Ynpasnenue 38yKom

Q: Haxmure s foctyna K cmeky
BOCMPOU3BEACHIA My3bIKYt 1t HACTPOVKAM KONIOHKM,
NepCoHaNU3UPOBaHHbIM B npunoxeHu JBL One.

COMPAKEHWE MO BLUETOOTH
MoakntoueHne

NonKnioueHme ycraHoBEHO

Ecnu Hauarb noTokooe BocnpoussefieHme
My3biku yepes Wi-Fi, notokooe
BOCNPOU3BE/IeHNe My3blKi Yepes Bluetooth
MPUOCTAHOBUTCA.

AUX

Mocne noakniouexma kabens, npexpe yem
HauaTh BOCT yepes

yGeauTech, 4o My3biKa He BOCMPOU3BOATCA
uepe3 Wi-Fi unu Bluetooth.
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TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

061ue XapaKTepucTUKM

Mopenb: Authentics 200

Axyctudeckas cucrema: (repeo 2.0

Wctounuk nutanua: 100-240 B nepementoro
ToKa, 50/60 Iy

06142 BbIX0AHaA MOLLHOCTb HAMUKa (MaKC.
npy cym. K039 rapm. 1%): 90 BT

M3nyyarens: 2 BbICOKOUACTOTHbIX AUHAMIIKa 25 MM
+ HU3K0YACTOTHIi AMHaMUK 127 MM (5 AtoiimoB)
(eTeBan MOLLHOCTb B pexume oxugaHma: < 2,0 B
Paboyas Temneparypa: 0 °C— 45 °C
XapakTepuctuku ayauo

YactoHas xapakTepuctka: 50 iy — 20 Kl (-6 4b)
Ayavosxozbl: 1ayauosxoa, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet n USB (Bocnpou3gepetve c USB
foctynxo B sepcun ana CLUA. B apyrux sepcuax
pasbem USB npejHasHaueH CKnlounTenbHo Ana
06CnyXUBaHNA.)

Xapakrepuctuku USB

 Mopr USB: Type C

* HomuHanbHble napametpsl USB: 5 B noct. Toka, 1A
TexHuueckue xapaKkTepucTUKn GecnpoBoaHoro
C0eAMHEHNA

* Bepcua Bluetooth: 5.3

* Mpodwnu Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

.

.

.

.

.

YacToTHblii AMana3oH nepeparuvka Bluetooth:
2402 My — 2480 My

MowHocTb nepegatyuka Bluetooth:

< 178b/mBT

Cerb Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 TTu /5 IT)
YacToTHbIii AMana3oH nepepatunka 2.4G

Wi-Fi: 2412-2484 My (2,4 ITu Ananasoxa ISM,
8 CLLIA 11 kaHanos, B EBpone u apyrux ctpaHax
13 KaHanos)

MowyrocTb nepepatymka 2.4G Wi-

Fi: <20 pb/mBT

YacToTHbIii Avana3oH nepepartunka 5G Wi-Fi:
5,15-5,35Tu, 5,725-5,825 Iy

MowyrocTb nepepatumka 56 Wi-Fi: <23 pb/mBT

Pa3mepbl

Tab6apubi (LU xBxT): 266,3x 171,7 x 167,4 mm /
10,48 x6,76 x 6,59 Awiima

Bec:3,12 kr/ 6,88 dyHta

Pa3mepbi ynakoskwm (LUl x BxT):

319x218x254 MM/ 12,6 8,6 x 10 Atoiimo
Bec c ynakoBkoit: 4,15 kr /9,1 hynta
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BeAiRAE

—RRHIE

o BUZE: Authentics 200

« BERR BB

« FEIR:100- 240V AC ~ 50/60 Hz

* BII\BYARTHEREH (THD 1% THIR
AAE) 90w

o EiEE 218 5mm S E N +
SYEZRIN

* 24GWi-Fi 5T SRIREEE]
2412 - 2484 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM BEHS 2 11
TESEIE ~BUNFN L th 13 {ESEIE)
* 24GWi-Fi BEEIHETHER 1 <20Bm
* SGWi-Fi B ST M SAREEE
5.15-5.35 GHz~5.470-5.725 GHz~
5.46 - 5.72 GHz~5.725 - 5.825 GHz
* SGWi-Fi BEEIHETHER

- MBEREEEINER <20W <23dBm
o TYERREE:0°C-45°%C

FMRE

« SESRMEME: 50 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB) R

o BHEA O ZREACBETIMWAZ o RT(ExEGR -
KHAREHN USB (EEIRRASHR {3t USB 38 266.3x171.7x 167.4 mm / 10.48" X 6.76" x6.59"
B ELARRAS USB (ZFRF AR C)  « EEE:3.12kg/6.881bs

USB #34& s BERT @ EOR)

o USB IR AR 319%218x254mm/12.6" x8.6"x 10"

* USBZBRE(E: 5VDC 1A o EHEE S 415kg/9.11bs

ﬁﬁiﬁ#ﬁ
BETFRRAS: 53
BECFSRTERE A2DP1.3.20AVRCP 1.5
BT R G SRRAEE]
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
EEFEEGTHETNZE (<17dBm
Wi-Fi 482K
EEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)
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ISI KOTAK

*Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-
beda tergantung wilayah.

NYALAKAN/MATIKAN

APLIKASI

Sambungkan perangkat Android™ atau i0S Anda
ke jaringan Wi-Fi, lalu ikuti petunjuk aplikasi
untuk menyelesaikan pengaturan speaker.
*Ketersediaan fitur akan berbeda tergantung
negara dan mungkin tidak semua fitur tersedia
dinegara Anda.

STREAMING MUSIK

Putar musik melalui aplikasi JBL One atau layanan
musik yang didukung.

KONTROL SUARA

Selesaikan pengaturan di aplikasi JBL One.

Anda bisa meminta bantuan dengan asisten suara
tanpa menggunakan tangan.

LED Asisten Suara

KONTROL TOMBOL

Kontrol nada

Q: Tekan untuk mengakses daftar lagu musik dan
pengaturan speaker yang telah dipersonalisasi
dalam aplikasi JBL One.

PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH
Menyambungkan

Tersambung

Streaming musik melalui Bluetooth akan dijeda
jika streaming musik melalui Wi-Fi dimulai.
AUX

Setelah kabel audio terhubung, pastikan tidak
ada musik yang diputar melalui Wi-Fi atau
Bluetooth untuk memulai pemutaran musik
melalui kabel audio.
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SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Spesifikasi umum

Model: Authentics 200

Sistem suara: Stereo 2.0

Catu daya: 100-240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

Total output daya speaker (Maks. @THD 1%): 90 W

Transduser: 2 x tweeter 25 mm + woofer 5"

Daya siaga dalam jaringan: <2,0W

Suhu pengoperasian: 0 °C—45°C

Spesifikasi audio

* Respons frekuensi: 50 Hz—20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Input audio: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/ Wi-Fi, Ethernet
dan USB (pemutaran USB tersedia di versi AS. Pada
versi lain, USB hanya untuk Layanan.)

Spesifikasi USB

* Port USB: Tipe C

* Rating USB: 5V DC, 1A

Spesifikasi nirkabel

Versi Bluetooth: 5.3

Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:

2402 MHz—-2480 MHz

Daya pemancar Bluetooth: <17dBm

Jaringan Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

* Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G:
2412-2484 MHz (Frekuensi ISM 2,4 GHz, AS
11 Channel, Eropa dan lainnya 13 Channel)

* Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm

* Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 56:
5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,725-5,825 GHz

* Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 56: <23 dBm

Dimensi
* Dimensi (PxTxL):
266,3x171,7x167,4 mm/10,48"x 6,76"x 6,59
* Berat:3,12kg/6,88 Ibs
* Dimensi Kemasan (PxTxL):
319%218x254mm/12,6"x8,6"x 10"
* Beratkemasan: 4,15kg/9,1 Ibs
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—hR AR

* E5)L4: Authentics 200

s YOVRIRATL RTLA

BIR 100240V AC, ~50/60Hz

FREH A (K@D 1%) : 90w

2E—H—HEmM: 25mmY A —2—,

127mmI =T 7—x2

FYRT—IREVNAEHEEE

131 20WKH

o BHEREDRE: 0°(~45°C

F—Fr A

* JEREFIE | S0Hz-20kHz (-6d8)

o F=FTAFAN F—F1A AN HFx
1. Bluetooth/Wi-Fi. Ethemetd &k TNUSB CKE
ETILUNSBHIIGREDH)

UsBf1Ak

* USBIRHF - USBType-C

* USBRE#E: 5VDCL 1A

1YL

* Bluetooth/X\—3>/153

* Bluetooth 1771 JL2 AP 1321
AVRCP 1.5

* Bluetooth X i b T R 2w R — R ER
H53 T 2400MHz~ 2480MH;

* BluetoothX i b T R I R—HIF:
17dBm AR

.

WiFiy h =27

EEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4GHz/5GHz)
246Wi-Fib TRy A — R EIE
2412~2484MHz (2.46Hz ISM/ X > R OKE 11
FroxIb I—Ov/NEEDRDH]
5 13F v RIL)

2UGWiFiIR S YRy E—H T

20dBm A

SGWiFiN T VR 2y e — BRI
5.15~5.35GHz. 5.470~5.7256Hz

SGWi-Fb TRy R—H A
23dBmR 3

STiE

o SIS (IR x i S x BAT)
266.3%171.7x 167.4mm

o EEIHBIAg

o SN (1Ex OxBafT)
319x218x 254mm

o SEEBE: §94.15k
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L3E: Authentics 200

AF2E A|AH: Stereo 2.0

TR S EK]:100~240V AC, ~50/60Hz
£ AI|FA M2 Z2(X|CH @THD 1%): 90W
HE|: 25mm EQIE 27 +5" 2T
HIEQII Th7] H=: <20

A5 22 0°(~45°C

QLI Atk

* Db ST 50Hz~20kHz(-6d8)

Qr|2 2120|222 Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet ! USB(USB X{ -2 0| =
BB 7HsBLICE 7| EFEHFOfl A UsB
= MH[AFEYLICH)

USB ArF

© USB I E:Type-C

+ USBEZ:5VDC 1A

R

Bluetooth EH7: 5.3

Bluetooth L2 Z!: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth 417 F=It4= #9]:
2,402MHz~2,480MHz

Bluetooth 417 Z2: <17dBm

WiFi | E9{ =

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax(2.4GHz/5GHz)

246Wi-fi SA17| I 2
2,412~2,484MHz(2.4GHz ISM #H =, O] = 117H
M, 8 AU IIEFXIH 1370 20'Q)
24GWiFi & 217] Z3: <20dBm

SGWi-F SA17| F1ba e
5.15~5.35GHz, 5.470~5.725GHz, 5.46~5.72GHz,
5.725~5.8256Hz

S6Wi-Fi S417] £3: <23dBm

3]

X|4+(L4H| x 0] x ZO]):

266.3%171.7 X 167.4mm/10.48" X 6.76" x 6.59"
Z2k:3.12kg/6.881bs

{7 | X| X|4=(LH x %0 x ZOl):
319218 x 254mm/12.6" x8.6" x 10"

TH 7| X| 2A|: 4.15kg/9.11bs
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TECH SPEC

@eageog Beoo:dodeud(gynd
65305~ Authentics 200

393')@.?@3- 0035103 2.0
dloleconaddogd- 100 - 240 V ACI

~ 50/60 Hz

99e0lE: 08amaagodesd: (Max @
THD 1%)- 90 W

0qdq0o- J x Jg 8c880 o
GC)U)’J + O C\)(YSG ROD
(Yg%qo%qlcﬁ[g 33@@:138 dldl- <2.0w
C\)@Umc\?o@wacécwa 39%%]@
0°C-45°C

cm:58304d cod(gqed

* 36582 0p§[g83/05- 50 Hz - 20 kHz
(-6 dB)

.

.
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. GEB%%Q%Q):?QQ) molqps- 0 6325803
3081 Bluetooth/Wi-Fil Ethernet §§
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EN

1. Information on power consumption
This equipment complies with European Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 and (EU) No
801/2013.
= Off:N/A
« Standby (when all wireless connections are deactivated): < 0.5W
* Networked standby for Soundbar: < 2.0W

R

1. Informations sur la consommation électrique
Léquipement est conforme au rég| delaC
n°801/2013.

* 0ff:S.0.
* Veille (lorsque toutes les connexions sans fil sont désactivées) : < 0,5W
* Veille en réseau pour la barre de son : < 2,0W

(CE) n° 1275/2008 et (UE)

2. The period of time after which the power management function switches the equipment 2. La durée apres laquelle la fonction de gestion de 'énergie commute automatiquement
automatically into: I'équipement dans I‘état :
off N/A Eteint S.0.
When all wired ports are disconnected ] Lorsque tous les ports cablés sont
Standby  [and all wireless network connections Sw't(.hEd tostandby mode after Veille déconnectés et que toutes les connexions | Mise en veille aprés 10 minutes.
are deactivated 10 minutes. réseau sans il sont désactivées.
i ’ , - Passage en veille en réseau aprés
Networked | When any wireless network connection Suitched o networked St?ndby - Veilleen | Lorsqu'une connexion réseau sans fil est 10 minutes dinactivité en état
- mode after 10 minutes of inactivity in réseau activée minutes dinactivite en et
standby is activated . 2 Spationnol
operational mode I
3. If this equipment has the wireless network connections: 3. Si cet équipement a des connexions réseau sans fil :

How to activate wireless network connections:

* Setup the equipment properly;

* Switch into wireless mode (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music & etc);

« Connect with energy using products (e.g. players / game consoles / STB (Set-Top Boxes) /
phones / tablets / PCs).

How to deactivate wireless network connections:

* Hold © for more than 10 seconds, and then press 3.
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Activation des connexions réseau sans il :

* Installez I'équipement correctement ;

* Sélectionnez un mode sans fil (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, diffusion audio AirPlay 2,
Alexa MultiRoom Musique et autres) ;

* Connectez-vous avec les produits consommateurs d'énergie (par ex. lecteurs / consoles de
jeux / récepteurs/décodeurs / téléphones / tablettes / PCs).

Désactivation des connexions réseau sans fil :

« Appuyez sur  pendant plus de 10 secondes, puis appuyez sur 3.
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. Oplysninger om strmforbrug

Dette udstyreri
Nr.801/2013.

Ise med Europa-

* Slukket: Ikke relevant
« Standby (nar alle tréadlase forbindelser er deaktiveret): < 0,5W
* Netveerksstandby for Soundbar: < 2,0W

forordning (EF) nr.1275/2008 og (EU)

DE

1.

Informationen zum Stromverbrauch

Dieses Gerat entspricht der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1275/2008 und (EU) Nr. 801/2013 der Europaischen
Kommission.

© Aus:K.A.

* Standby (wenn alle Funkverbindungen deaktiviert sind): < 0,5W

* Vernetzter Standby fiir Soundbar: < 2,0 W

Den periode, hvorefter stramstyringsfunktionen automatisk skifter udstyret til: 2. Die Zeitspanne, nach der die Energiemanagement-Funktion das Gerdt automatisch in die
Slukket kke relevant folgenden Modi schaltet:
Nar alle kabelforbundne porte e Aus K.A.
. Skiftede til standby efter m
S o O L Sonty |l bl etmetoonngen |21 Sen0 ot
netvarksforbindelser er deaktiveret : . : Y nd alle kabe 9 10 Minuten aktiviert.
Nar enhver tiidlas Skiftede til netverks-standbytilstand tsind
Netvaerksstandby | indelse eraktiveret | ETE 10 minutters naktitt Venetzter | Wenn eine beliebige kabellose ;Jtr:;;:altm :,: i::hv%nhe’ltlznt&nen
difttistand Standby | Netzwerkverbindung aktiviert ist Inaktivi):éit im Betrebsmod

Hvis dette udstyr har de tradlose netvaerksforbindelser:

Sadan aktiveres tradlose netvaerksforbindelser:

* St udstyret korrekt op.

« Skift til tradlgs tilstand (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music & etc);

« Opret forbindelse til energiforbrugende produkter (fx afspillere / spilkonsoller / tv-bokse /
telefoner / tablets / pcler).

Sadan deaktiverer du tradlgse netvaerksforbindelser:

* Hold © nede i mere end 10 sekunder, og tryk derefter pa 3.
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w

. Wenn dieses Gerat iiber kabellose Netzwerkverbindungen verfiigt:

Aktivieren von kabellosen Netzwerkverbindungen:

* Richte das Gerat ordnungsgeman ein.

* Wechsle in den kabellosen Modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 Casting Audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music usw.).

* Anschluss an energieverbrauchende Produkte (z. B. Player / Spielkonsolen / STB (Set-Top-Boxen) /
Telefone /Tablets / PCs).

Deaktivieren von kabellosen Netzwerkverhindungen:
* Qlanger als 10 Sekunden gedriickt halten, und dann 3B driicken.
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1. Informacion sobre consumo de energia
Este equipo cumple las normas de la Comision Europea (CE) N.© 1275/2008 y (UE) N.2 801/2013.
* Apagar: N/A
* Enespera (con todas las conexiones inalambricas desactivadas) <0,5 W
* Barra de sonido en espera en red: <2,0W

2. El periodo de tiempo después del cual la funcion de ahorro de energia pone el equipo automatico

en estado:
Apagado |N/A
Cuando todos los puertos con cables
estan desconectados y todas las Cambia al modo de espera al cabo de
Enespera . TR . )
conexiones de red inaldmbricas estdn | 10 minutos.
desactivadas
U, (ambia al modo de espera en red al cabo
Enespera | Todas las conexiones inalambricas . S
P de 10 minutos de inactividad en modo de
enred |estan activadas R
funcionamiento

3. Siel equipo tiene las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:
(6mo activar las conexiones de red inalambricas:
* (onfigura el equipo correctamente;

* Cambia al modo inaldmbrico (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, difusion de audio mediante AirPlay 2,

misica multisala de Alexa, etc.);
* (Conéctalo con productos que consuman energia (como reproductores, consolas de juegos, receptores

de sobremesa, teléfonos, tabletas u ordenadores).

(6mo desactivar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:
* Mantenga © pulsado durante més de 10 sy luego presione 3.
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1. Informacion sobre el consumo de energia
Este equipo cumple con la Regulacion de la Comisidn Europea (CE) Nro. 1275/2008 y (UE) Nro. 801/2013.
* Apagado: N/A
* Modo de espera (cuando todas las conexiones inaldmbricas estan desactivadas): <0,5W
* Reposo de red para la barra de sonido: <2,0W
2. El periodo tras el cual la funcion de administracion de energia cambia el equipo
automaticamente al siguiente estado:

Apagado N/A

Cuando todos los puertos cableados estan ) .

. Se cambia al modo de espera después
Reposo desconectados y todas las conexiones de ;
e . R de 10 minutos.
red inaldmbricas estdn desactivadas.
. - Se cambia al modo reposo de red

Reposo Cuando cualquier conexion de red . ) L

A - después de 10 minutos de inactividad
dered inaldmbrica estd activada. .

en el modo operativo.

3. Siel equipo tiene conexiones de red inaldmbricas, siga estos pasos:
(6mo activar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:
* Configure el equipo de forma correcta.
* Cambie al modo inaldmbrico (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmisién de audio de AirPlay 2,
Mdsica multisala de Alexa, etc.).
* Conectea la fuente de alimentacion con determinados productos (p. ej., consolas de juego,
reproductores, STB [decodificador], teléfonos, tabletas, computadoras).

(6mo desactivar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:
* Mantenga presionada © durante mds de 10 segundos y luego presione 3.
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1. Tietoja koskien virrankulutusta
Tama laite noudattaa Euroopan komission asetusten (EC) nro 1275/2008 ja (EU) nro
801/2013 vaatimuksia.
* 0ff (Pois paalta): Ei sovellu
* Valmiustila (kun kaikkien langattomien yhteyksien aktivointi on purettu): <0,5W
* Verkkovalmiustila Soundbaria varten: <2,0W

2. Ajanjakso, jonka jalkeen virranhalli vaihtaa laitteen automaattisesti tilaan;

Pois paalta Ei sovellu

I

1. Informazioni sul consumo energetico
Questo dispositivo & conforme ai regol idella C
801/2013.
* Spento:N/D
* Standby (quando tutte le connessioni wireless sono disattivate): < 0,5W
* Standby di rete per la Soundbar: < 2,0 W

. Il periodo di tempo dopo il quale la funzione di gestione dell'alimentazione commuta
automaticamente I'apparecchio su:

Europea (CE) n. 1275/2008 e (UE) n.

~

Kun kaikkien johdotettujen porttien
liitdnndt on purettu ja kaikki Siirtyy valmiustilaan 10 minuutin
langattomat verkkoliitannét on kuluttua.

poistettu kdytosta

Valmiustila

Spento |N/D

Quando tutte le porte cablate sono scollegate
Standby | e tutte le connessioni di rete wireless sono
disattivate.

Passa alla modalita standby dopo
10 minuti.

Siirtyy kayttotilasta
verkkovalmiustilaan 10 minuutin
toimet fen jalkeen

Kun miké tahansa verkkoyhteys

Verkkovalmiustila aktivoidaan

Passa alla modalita standby di
rete dopo 10 minuti di inattivita
in modalita di funzionamento.

Standby di | Quando una qualsiasi connessione di rete wireless
rete ¢ attivata

w

. Jos télla laitteistolla on langattomat verkkoliitdnnét:
Miten aktivoida langattoman verkon liitannét:
 Asenna laitteisto oikein;
* Vaihda langattomaan tilaan (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 &anen suoratoisto, Alexa
Multi-Room -musiikki jne.);

* Liitd energiaa kdyttavien laitteiden kanssa (esim. soittimet/pelikonsolit/ STB (digiboksit)/puheli
taulutietokoneet/tietokoneet).

Nain katkaiset yhteydet langattomaan verkkoon:
* Pidd O painettuna yli 10 sekuntia ja paina sitten 3.
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. Se questo dispositivo & dotato di connessioni di rete wireless:
Come attivare le connessioni di rete wireless:
* (Configurare correttamente I'apparecchiatura;
* Passare alla modalita wireless (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, streaming audio AirPlay 2, Alexa
Multi-Room Music etc.);
* Collegarsi a prodotti che consumano energia (ad esempio lettori/console di gioco/STB (set-top boxes)/
telefoni/tablets/PCs).

Come disattivare le connessioni di rete wireless:
* Tieni premuto < per pit di 10 secondi, quindi premi 3.
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1. Informatie over energieverbruik
Dit apparaat voldoet aan de Europese Commissie Verordening (EG) nr. 1275/2008 en (EU) nr. 801/2013.
e Uit: Nt
 STAND-BY (wanneer alle draadloze verbindingen zijn uitgeschakeld): < 0,5 W
* Netwerk stand-by (Soundbar) < 2,0W

2. De tijd waarna de energiebeheerfunctie de isch schakelt naar:

Uit Nov.t.

Wanneer de verbindingen van alle

bekabelde poorten zijn verbroken en Na 10 minuten overgeschakeld naar

Stand-by alle draadloze netwerkverbindingenzijn | de stand-bymodus.
uitgeschakeld
Netwerk Wanneer een draadloze netwerkverbinding Schakeltn de bedrifsmodus
o naar netwerk stand-bymodus na
stand-by isingeschakeld

10 minuten inactiviteit

3. Als dit apparaat draadloze netwerkverbindingen heeft:
Draadloze netwerkverbindingen inschakelen:
* Stel de apparatuur correct op;
« Schakel over naar draadloze modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-audio casten, Alexa
Multi-Room Music & etc);
« Verbind met apparaten die stroom verbruiken (bijv. spelers / gameconsoles / STB (Set-Top Boxes) /
telefoons / tablets / pc’s).

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen deactiveren:
* Houd © minimaal 10 seconden ingedrukt en druk vervolgens op 3.
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. Informasjon om stramforbruk

Dette utstyret er i samsvar med EU-kommisjonens forordning (EF) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU) nr. 801/2013.
* AvIR

« Standby (ndr alle tradlese koblinger er deaktivert): < 0,5W

* Nettverkstilkoblet standby for lydplanke: < 2,0 W

Tiden det tar for stromadministreringsfunksjonen automatisk setter utstyret i:

Av IR

Nar alle kablede porter er frakoblet
og alle tradlase nettverkforbindelser
er deaktivert

Byttet til standby-modus etter

Standby 10 minutter,

Byttet til nettverkstilkoblet standby-
modus etter 10 minutters inaktivitet i
driftsmodus

Nettverkstilkoblet | Nar en tradlos nettverksforbindelse
standby er aktivert

. Hvis dette utstyret har tradlose nettverkstilkoblinger:

Slik aktiverer du tradlase nettverkstilkoblinger:

* Sett utstyret opp riktig:

* G til tradlos modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-kringkasting av lyd, musikkavspilling
iflere rom fra Alexa osv.);

* Koble il strambrukende produkter (f.eks. spillere, spillkonsoller / STB (digitalbokser) / telefoner /
nettbrett / PC-er).

Slik deaktiverer du tradlase nettverkstilkoblinger:

* Hold inne Qi mer enn 10 sekunder, og trykk deretter .
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. Informacje na temat zuzycia energii
To urzadzenie jest zgodne z rozpor.
* Wylczony: Nie dotyczy
* Tryb gotowosci (gdy wszystkie potaczenia bezprzewodowe s dezaktywowane): <0,5W
* Mocw siedi, w trybie gotowosci (soundbar): <2,0 W

jskiej (KE) nr1275/2008 i (UE) nr 801/2013.

Komisji E

2. To czas, po uptywie ktrego funkcja zarzadzania energia automatycznie przetacza urzadzenie do:

Wyt Nie dotyczy

L Gy Wszy“kle. porty be?"”.e“,’“d"we Przetaczenie w tryb gotowosci
Tryb gotowosci | s3 odfaczone i potaczenia sieci . )

b Lo nastepuje po 10 minutach.
ezpr j 53 dezaktywowane
Tryb gotowosci | Gdy aktywowane zostanie dowolne Przelqcz.enle " try b gotow0§(!
L L - | po 10 minutach nieaktywnosci w
wsiedi pofaczenie w sieci bezprzewodowej )
trybie pracy

w

Jesli to urzadzenie ma pofaczenia z sieci bezprzewodowa:

Jak aktywowac pofaczenia z siecia bezprzewodowa:

* Skonfiguruj prawidtowo urzadzenie;

* Przefacz je na tryb bezprzewodowy (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmisja audio przez
aplikacje AirPlay 2, Alexa Multi-Room Music i inne);

* Podtacz do zasilania za posrednictwem innego urzadzenia (np. odtwarzacza / konsoli do gier /
dekodera / smartfona / tabletu / komputera).

Jak dezaktywowac potaczenia z siecia bezprzewodowa:

* Przytrzymaj © przez ponad 10 sekund, a nastepnie nacisnij 3.
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1. Informagdes sobre consumo de energia
Este equi estd em ¢ idade comoR
(EU) N.0 801/2013.
* Desligado: N/A
* Modo de espera (quando todas as ligagdes sem fios estdo desativadas): < 0,5W
¢ Modo de espera da rede para a barra de som: < 2,0W

. 0 periodo de tempo apds o qual a fungdo de gestdo de energia muda automaticamente o
equipamento para:

Desligado N/A

Quando todas as portas com fios
estdo desligadas e todas as ligagoes
de rede sem fios estdo desativadas

I da Comissao Europeia (CE) N.2 1275/2008 e

~

Entrada no modo de espera apds

Modo de espera 10 minutos.

Alterado para 0 modo de espera da rede
ap6s 10 minutos de inatividade no modo
operacional

Modo de espera
darede

Quando qualquer ligaao de rede
sem fios estd ativada

w

. Se este equipamento tiver as ligacdes de rede sem fios:
Como ativar as ligagdes de rede sem fios:
* (Configure 0 equipamento adequadamente;
* Mude para o modo sem fios (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmissao de dudio do AirPlay 2,
Mdsica de varias salas Alexa e etc);
* Ligue com produtos que utilizam energia (por exemplo, jogadores/consolas de jogos/STB
(Descodificadores)/teleméveis/tablets/PCs).

Como desativar as ligacao de rede sem fios:
* Prima Q continuamente durante mais de 10 segundos e prima 3.
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. Consumo de energia.
Este produto esta de acordo com os regulamentos n° 1275/2008 (CE) e n° 801/2013 (UE) da Comissao
Europeia.
* Desligado: N/A
* Modo de espera sem conexdes de rede: < 0,5W
* Modo de espera com a soundbar em rede: < 2,0 W

SK

. Informdcie o spotrebe energie
Toto zariadenie vyhovuje nariadeniu Eur6pskej komisie (ES) ¢. 1275/2008 a (EU) €. 801/2013.
* Vyp:N/A
* Pohotovostny rezim (ked'sti vietky bezdrotové pripojenia deaktivované): < 0,5 W
* Pohotovostny rezim soundbaru v sieti: < 2,0 W

2. Casové obdobie, po ktorom funkcia sprévy energie automaticky prepne zariadenie do:
2. Tempo até o gerenciamento de energia colocar o equipamento nos sequintes modos: Wp. WA
Desligado [ N/A oo . | Ked'sti odpojené vietky kblové Prepnutie do pohotovostného refimu po
Espera Sem nenhuma conexdo cabeada | Entra no modo de espera depois de dez ;tav ’ | porty a vietky bezdrdtové sietové 10 r';int'ltach P P
ou sem fio minutos. pripojenia st deaktivované i}
Esperaem | Uma ou mais conexdes sem fio Entra no modo em rede depois de dez minutos . N L Prepnutie do pohotovostného rezimu
rede ativadas de inatividade no modo operacional "‘{',‘°‘°V‘?“T'y fed Jehaknyoiv a.n ¢ ,ake,k °'.Vek. zapojeného do siete po 10 mindtach
rezimvsieti | bezdrdtové sietové pripojenie L . ..
3. Se forem usadas conexdes wireless: nedinnosti v prevadzkovom reime

Modo de ativar conexdes de rede wireless:

* (onfigure 0 equipamento corretamente;

* Entre no modo wireless, como Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music, entre outros;

* Ligue a soundbar a outro equipamento que funcione como fonte de energia, como um
receiver, console de jogos, decodificador, smartphone, tablet ou PC.

Como desativar as conexdes de rede sem fio:

* Segure © por mais de 10 segundos e pressione 3.
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. Ak ma toto zariadenie bezdrdtové sietové pripojenia:

Ako aktivovat bezdrotové sietové pripojenia:

* Nastavte zariadenie spravne;

* Prepnite do bezdrdtového rezimu (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music atd.);

* Pripojte sa pomocou produktov pouzivajlicich energiu (napr. hracske/herné konzoly/STB (set-top
boxy)/telefony/tablety/pocitace).

Ako deaktivovat bezdrétové sietové pripojenia:

* Podrzte © na dlhsie ako 10 sekiind a potom stlacte 3
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1. Information om stromfdrbrukning 1. Mndopmavma 06 HepronotpebneHnn
Denna utrustning dverensstimmer med Europeiska kommissionens forordning (EG) nr 1275/2008 och Hactoswiee o6opypoBaHue cooTBeTcTBYeT pernamenTy EBpokomuccun N 1275/2008 u pernamenTy EC
(EU) nr801/2013. Ne801/2013.
* A * Boikn.:H/N
« Standby (ndr alla tradldsa anslutningar har inaktiverats) < 0,5 W * Pexum (npu CeTeBbIX N0J| ): <0,5B1
* Natverks-standby for soundbar: < 2,0W * PeXum 0XuzaHuA B CeTi ANA 3BYKOBOI NaHenu: < 2,0 BT
2. Den tidsperiod efter vilken energihanteringsfunktionen automatiskt véxlar utrustningen till: 2. Tlepvog BpeMeHM, Nocnie KOTOPoro GyHKLMA YN nuTaHnem K Nep
A _ 060opyz0BaHye B ClieayIoLLWii pexum:
Naralla kabelanslutna portr ar Vaxlar till standby-lage efter Bbiks. il
Standby frankopplade och alla tradldsa 10 minuter. Korna Bce npoBoaHble nopTb
nitverksans! inaktiveras g Pexum oTKTOYeHb! 1 B NOTKTIOUCHIA K Tepexos B pexum oxmpatHia yepes
Natverks- | Nar nagon trédlds natverksanslutning | Vaxlar till natverks-standby efter Geany [ —— 10 My
standby ar aktiverad 10 minuter utan aktivitet i driftlaget. Pexvm Tlepexos B PeXum oXuaHa B ceti
Korza akTusupoBaHo noboe ;
3. Om utrustningen har tradldsa natverksanslutningar: fec ceTeBoe ¢ nocrie 10 MuHyT Ge3ielictaus B
S& hér aktiveras tradldsa natverksanslutningar: B (e ) paGouem pexume
« Stdllin utrustningen ordentligt; 3. Ec ofioj " Beany CeTeBble nog HA:
« Véxla till tradlost Idge (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-ljud, Alexa Multi-Room AkTuBauus Gecny IX CETEBbIX iic
Musicetc), . Ty HacTpoiiTe 06op ;
* Anslut med energi med hjélp av produkter (t.ex. spelare/spelkonsoler/TV-boxar/ telefoner/ * TepekniouuTech B GecnposoaHoii pexum (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, Tpancnauus
surfplattor/datorer). ayawo AirPlay 2, MHOTOKOMHaTHBIt pexuM BoCpou3BezeHIa My3blki Alexa u T. .);
Sa har inaktiveras tradldsa nétverksanslutningar: *B « c notp 3Heprutto, (Hanpumep I
* Hallinne ©i mer & 10 sekunder och tryck sedan pa 3. UrpoBbIMU KoHconAMM / STB (tenenpuctakamu) / Tenedonamu / nnaiuetamu / 1K).
[lleakTuauya becny CeTeBbiX nofl HUiA:

* Ynepxwugaiite O B TeueHue 10 cekyHp, a 3aTem HaXMUTe 3.
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. BARTHFERALE

AERETEEUNE B &IAR (OS5 1275/20088%48 T2 1 (EV) 55 801/2013 SRARE
- BAEA: NEA

« f5n (FTA MAREGIIWS AR [<05w

- R BB S < 20W

. Informasi tentang konsumsi daya

Peralatan ini mematuhi Peraturan Komisi Eropa (EC) No 1275/2008 dan Uni Eropa (EU) No 801/2013.
* Mati: Tidak Ada

* Siaga (ketika semua koneksi nirkabel dinonaktifkan): < 0,5W

* Siaga dalam jaringan untuk Soundbar: < 2,0 W

). —EBFEE BREEINE RS RERER: 2. Periode waktu sebelum fungsi manajemen daya menqubah peralatan secara otomatis menjadi:
[k FiEH Mati Tidak Ada
oo |[SEASBCEEER N L genanmatnt | " |ic it [onet
S | S R @}g’g\ﬁ}fgﬁa@; B gw@ﬁg’ﬂ ?iaga dalam S.aat éda koneksi jaringan nirkabel yang m::z:: am(i(;daekiil:g;sd;:;“r;arrr\lzgsn
BRI A MBS o iRzt Jaringan | diaktifkan I | selama 10 menit

w

i B B R R A EaRERE:

MR RR A R AR AR

» EERERSE;

o HEAFEARRET (R SF ~ Chromecast built-in™~ AirPlay 27 53 Z 51l »
NeaZ B EHE)

* (EFAESRERE (ELUNIE MR/ £ & (ST8) /-4 AR BB A/ BB o

WN1e] {5 FR R AR AR BR B4R ©

o BEO0FL L A B B
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. Jika peralatan ini memiliki sambungan jaringan nirkabel:

Cara mengaktifkan koneksi jaringan nirkabel:

* Mengonfigurasikan alat dengan benar;

* Beralih ke mode nirkabel (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa Multi-Room
Music, dIL);

* Terhubung dengan produk yang menggunakan daya (mis. pemutar/konsol game/STB (Set-Top
Boxes)/ponsel/ tablets /PCs).

Cara menonaktifkan koneksi jaringan nirkabel:

* Tahan Q selama lebih dari 10 detik, lalu tekan 3.
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules and Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation. CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B).

1C Caution:

User should also be advised that:

(i) the device for operation in the band 5150 - 5250 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential
for harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems;

(if) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the bands 5250 - 5350 MHz and 5470 -

5725 MHz shall comply with the e.i.r.p. limit: and

(iii) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the band 5725 - 5825 MHz shall comply with
the e.i.r.p. limits specified for point-to-point and non point-to-point operation as appropriate.

(iv) Users should also be advised that high-power radars are allocated as primary users (i.e. priorit
users) of the bands 5250 - 5350 MHz and 5650 - 5850 MHz and that these radars could cause
interference and/or damage to LE-LAN devices.

Les utilisateurs devraient aussi étre avisés que

(i) les dispositifs fonctionnant dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz sont réservés uniquement pour
utilisation a lintérieur afin de réduire les risques de brouillage préjudiciable aux systemes de satel
mobiles utilisant les mémes canaux;

(i) le gain maximal d'antenne permis pour les dispositifs utilisant les bandes 5 250-5 350 MHz et 5
470-5 725 MHz doit se conformer a la limite de p.i.re.;

(iii) le gain maximal d'antenne permis (pour les dispositifs utilisant la bande 5 725-5 825 MHz) doit se
conformer a la limite de p.i.r.e. spécifiée pour I'exploitation point a point et non point a point, selon le
cas.De plus, les utilisateurs de radars de haute puissance sont désignés utilisateurs principaux (c.-a-d.,
quiils ont la priorité) pour les bandes 5 250-5 350 MHz et 5 650-5 850 MHz et que ces radars pourrai ent
causer du brouillage et/ou des dommages aux dispositifs LAN-EL.
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Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
gace of the following measures:

jent or relocate the receiving antenna.

the separation between the equipment and receiver.

e equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

igh power radars are allocated as primary users of the 5.25 to 5.35 GHz and 5.65 to 5.85 GHz bands.
These radar stations can cause interference with and/or damage this device. No configuration controls
are provided for this wireless equipment allowing any change in the frequency of operations outside
the FCC grant of authorization for US operation according to Part 15.407 of the FCC rules.
FCC/ICRadiation Exposure S This equip complies with FCC/ICRSS-102 radiation
exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and
operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body. / Cet équipement est
conforme aux limites dexposition aux radiations FCC/ IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement
non contrdlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le
radiateur et votre corps.

2023/4/27 10:47:46



SR M LIS H I AHS 40| A B ROIHOPH I BAEI A H A =T8S,
Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in following countries:

BE [EL [t TpT Q Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), Lithuania (LT), Portugal (PT), Bulgaria (BG), Spain (ES), Luxembourg (LU), Romania (RO), Czech Republic (CZ), France (FR), Hungary (HU),

BG [ES |LU |RO Slovenia (1), Denmark (DK), Croatia (HR), Malta (MT), Slovakia (SK), Germany (DE), Italy (IT), Netherlands (NL), Finland (FI), Estonia (EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria (AT),
@ R RV 51 UK Sweden (SE), Ireland (IE), Latvia (LV), Poland (PL), United Kingdom (UK) and Northern Ireland (UK (NI)).
Q DK [HR |MT |SK
DE [IT |NL |FI
[EE_|ov [aT_|sE

IE [LV |PL JUK(NI)

This product contains open source software licensed under GPL. For your convenience, the source code and rel ild instruction are also available at https://harman-webpages.s3.amazonaws.com/Harman_
One_0S_package_license_list.htm

Please feel free to contact us at:

Harman Deutschland GmbH

ATT: Open Source, Gregor Krapf-Gunther, Parkring 3

85748 Garching bei Munchen, Germany

or_OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com_if you have additional question regarding the open source are in the product.
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AkTvBHaA aKycTnyeckas cucrema

W3rotoutens: Xapmat MutepHewwunn Muaactpus Ukkopnopeiiten, CLUA, 06901 KonexkTukyT, r.Crambopa,
AtnanTuk Crput 400, oduc 1500
Caenato B Kutae

aA NATEL

Vmnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAitdc’, Poccua, 127018, r.Mocksa, yn. [IBuHLes, A.12, k. 1 Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes
[apanTwiiHblit nepuoa: 1rop
Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para
avaliagdo da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos
aplicados.
maiores informacdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br
ipamento ndo tem direito a protedo contra interferéncia prejudicial e nao pode causar
ia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Cpok cny6bl: 2 ropa

Wrdopmaiwa o cepBucHbIX LiegTpax: www.harman.com/ru

Texuuueckas nopaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

Oprau3aLua, ynonHoMoYeHHas Ha NpuHATe npeten3uii notpe6uteneit: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CnAidc”

Tosap cepTuduuMpoBaH
Jlara uar ycTpoiicTBa 7110 7BYM ) engal” conforme lei brasileira n®11.291, a exposicao prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode
CepHiiHOrO HOMepa U3enns, ¢ nocne causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

[ N ADEPOSER A DEPQSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
&‘ ses accessoires
et cordons

se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any
use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks
and trade names are those of their respective owners.

CERTIFIED

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ and the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ Logo are trademarks of Wi-Fi Alliance®.
o works with
Google Home

Google, Android, Chromecast built-in are trademarks of Google LLC.
Google Assistant is not available in certain languages or countries.

Works with
[@ Apple AirPIay]

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been designed to work specifically
with the technology identified in the badge and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple
performance standards.

Chromecast

built-in

HA_JBL_Authentics 200_QSG_Global_SOP_V7.indd 50

Apple, and AirPlay are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.
To control this AirPlay 2—enabled speaker, i0S 13.4 or later is required.

alexa | built-in
N

L

Amazon, Alexa and all related marks are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates.

®. ok Google

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

@ Spotify: ‘ @)

Use your phone, tablet or computer as a remote control for Spotify. Go to spotify.com/connect to learn
how.

The Spotify Software is subject to third party licenses found here:
https://www.spotify.com/connect/third-party-licenses.
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